W/ESiEIE=)

Utility Augers

T B B BB BN B B O BB BN ORI BN B NN R B BB R R B A NN NN EERENEEN RN

4" 6" 7" 8'-10" —-13"~ Diamefers

In feedlots Sl
At feedmills or elevators .

e
-




Portable 4" auger, Shielded intake Handy swivel mount

adjustable motor assembly bolts to basic  bracket for quick
mount, shielded single drive section or mounting to truck box,
"A" belt and pulley, extension, shown with  wagon or feed bin.
and pre-lubricated top  optional adjustable

end bearing. feed control.

5.10° OR 15" EXTENSIONS 5, 10" OR 20" EXTENSIONS

Upper drive has heavy Shielded intake Bolt-on flight support Bolt-on tube clamps for

duty flangette ball assembly shown with bushing with grease attaching support Handy steel hopper

bearing and adjustable  optional adjustable fitting (standard on bracing. with flight support

motor mount with feed control for 13" models). bearing. Also available .
double “B" belts and 6°-10" models. with hinged lid for

pulley (triple belts on 6" to 10° models.

13 models). : —

OTHER OPTIONS (not shown)

* Flex Spout - directs flow of grain « Handy Poly Hopper

» Triple Groove Pulley and three belts for longer 10" augers Truss kits to support longer auger
*NOT SUPPLIED - Electric motor, pulley, and switches. installations — 6° to 10" models.

440 - 490 380 - 410
1-A33 2-848 | 2-851 | 2.B51 | 2-BA2
Nf:-‘. Recormmended 'lul l.|||n'_-g,I sires are for 1750 RPM electric motors. For Il'ltEr"Tlltl:E"HE‘{'.
a slightly smallar pullay will allow sasier startup wnder load. additional horsepower
Lpecilication are subject ta changs without notics or abligation,

SAFETY FIRST

Some features are shown with safety shields removed for clarity. DO NOT operate auger with
safety shields removed, Read and understand operators manual before operating.

BE ALERT

WESTFIELD ™

Westfield Industries Ltd.

A division of Ag Growth Industries

Box 39, Rosenort, Manitoba ROG TWO

Ph (204) 746-2396

Fax (204) 746-2679 LITHO'D 14 CAMADA UT03401cgR




WE@Z/—Z/EJH/E/MDJ ®SPECIFIC

threaded rods for 6" to 13" utility.

Available in 4", 6", 7", 8", 10", and 13" diameters.
Galvanized shielding on pulley.
Sturdy outlet spout welded to basic section.
One piece adjustable motor mount on 4" auger, two slotted mount angles on two adjustable

UTILITY AUGER
ATIONS & SIZES

4" 6" 7" 8" 10Il 13" -
Upper Section Length 11 16' 16' 16' 16' 21
Tube Extension Length 5 & 10 5,10'&15' | 5,10'& 15" | 5',10'& 15" [ 5, 10' & 15' | §', 10" & 20
Pulley Size 8" Single | 13" Double | 13" Double | 13" Double | 15" Double | 16" Triple
Belt Size A33 B48 B51 B51 B62 B67
Tubing Gauge 16 Ga. 16 Ga. 16 Ga. 14 Ga. 14 Ga. 12 Ga.
Flighting Shaft 7" x 13 Ga. | 1.05"x 11 1.05"x11 | 1.66"x11 | 2"x 11 Ga. | 3"x 11 Ga.
Ga. Ga. Ga.
Flighting 3-12"0D 5-%"0D 6-1/16"0D 7"0D 9"0OD 11-%4"0D
13 Ga. 12 Ga. 12 Ga. 10 Ga. 7 Ga. 7 Ga.
Top Bearing " Oll 1" Ball 1" Ball 1-%4" Ball | 1-%" Pillow | 1-34" Pillow
Impregnated| Bearing Bearing Bearing Block Block
Wood
Tube Connectors Bolt-On Tube| Heavy Duty | Heavy Duty | Heavy Duty | Heavy Duty | Heavy Duty
Clamp 3/16" Angle | 3/16" Angle | 3/16" Angle | 3/16" Angle | %" Angie
Flange Flange Flange Flange Flange
Flight Connector Threaded Threaded Threaded |Stub & Bolts |Stub & Bolts | Stub & Bo'ts
Coupler Coupler Coupler
Intake Support Bushing N/A Optional Optional Optional Optional Standard
Trussing System N/A Optional Optional Optional Optional N/A
Feed Control Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional N/A
Metal Intake Hopper c/w Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional
Support Bearing Optional Lid | Optional Lid | Optional Lid | Optional Lid
Tube Clamp Kit N/A Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional!
Swivel Mount Optional N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Recommended Pulley 1A/2"-2a" | 2B/3V."-4" | 2B/3%:"-4" |2B/3%"-3%%" | 2B/3V4"-3%%" | 3B/3%4"-34"
Size for 17750 RPM Motor
HOPPER SIZE HORSE POWER REQUIREMENTS
Length  Width Depth Length | 4" 6" 7" 8" 10" 13"
A152 - UT4 12" 10" 10-%2" 11’ Y% ° ° ° ° °
A128 - UT6 14" 14" 16" 16'-21' V-1 1%2-2 2-3 3 3-5 1C
A129 - UT7 14" 16" 16" 26'-31' 1-1% 3 3-5 5 5-7" 12
A130 - UT8 16" 19" 16" 36'41' ] 3-5 5-7% 572 T7v-10 2C
A131 -UT10 20" 20" 18" 46'-51' o 5 7% 7710 10-15 .
A198 - UT13 26" 22" 20" 56'-61" ° 7%  7v2-10 10 15-20 U
Approximate electric motor horsepower requirements under norr-a!
10 conditions. When augering full tube of high moisture grain,

additional horsepower may be needed.




6-98

INDEX

UTILITY AUGER

Description

Section E

UT-6, UT-7, and UT-8 utility auger
UT-10 utility auger

UT-4 utility auger

UT-13 utility auger

LITH'DINCANADA

UTILITY AUGER

E1




UT-6, UT-7 & UT-8 Utility auger

5-92

E2



UT-6, UT-7 & UT-8 Utility Auger

1 sebuey sse| ‘poomprey ‘Buuieeq JeddoH | 06981 | 08981 | 06981 | 2€

! Jeddoyexelu| | 52861 | v286L | €861 | i€

! yeusqris | zze6k | L2861 | 12861 | Ot

I Buiysnq uoddns yeys wbi4 | 02861 | 69861 | 89861 | 62

X «8/EX 9| - 8/€ ‘MBIOS 108G | SZZBL | STZEL | SZZBL | 82

X b X /1 ‘Ao yrupoom | vezel | vezel | vzzel | L2

X pesyieysemm ', 8/S X ¢ L # ‘meos Buiddeyles | vLz6L | vLz6L | vL26L | 92

X L1 -8/G ‘Inu-xeH | #9861 | ¥986L | voBsL | S2

X v1-91/L ‘Inuo0 | 86561 | 86S6L | 86SEL | b2

X 91 - 8/€ 'INUXO0|-J8YSEM | 96581 | — — |e2

X 81 -91/§ Inuxool-ieysem |  — | SB6S6L | 56561 | 22

X gepeib . p/1-2x ¥l -91/2'Hog | SYS6L | — - |2

X Sepeib’, | x¥| -9/, ‘Yog | TYS6L | Z¥S6L | Zvsel | 02

X ZepeiB ' p/ex9l-g/€ ‘Nog | ovseL | — — |6t

X ZepeiB ' piexglL-91/5'og| — | 86s6L | 8€S6L | 81

1 uogoes ybiy uorsuelxe G| | £9861 | 29861 | L986L | LI

I uonoes ybiy uorsuelxe 01 | 09861 | 65861 | 85861 | Z1

} uogdesybiy uoisuexe G | 26861 | 95861 | SSB6L | Z1

1 uogoes eqnj uoisuelxe G1 | vS86L | €861 | ZS86L | 91

1 uogoes eqnj uossueixe 0| | LS8BL | 0S86L | 6¥86L | 91

b uogoes eqny uoisuexe S | 8¥86L | L¥86L | 9¥8slL | 91

N plelys Aelind | s¥861 | S¥86L | Sv86L | SI

4 .879.4U0 168 .9 uogyg ‘yed | v¥86L | ¥¥86L | EVBEL | VI

1 Aeind g1 ercciB eignoq | £L961 | E196L | €196L | €1

seBuey sse| ‘Buueeq .p/1-1 | £588L - - vei

seBueysse; ‘Buueeq, | | — | 21881 | Z188L | VI

Buueeq enebuey .p/1-| | ZZEEL | — - |2

1 pexoed se ‘uopeo Jebne Auan | 29861 | 99861 | S9861L | --- Buueeq eneBuey | - L2e61 | 1ZEBL | 2L
L ajbue piaiys Aelind | 8v¥8L | 6YY8L | 6VP8L | 2¥ I eleidisnipy | gv86L | Zv86L | ZvB6L | 11
3 Bumy eseein | Zzz6L | ZZZB) | ZTZBL | L 4 pouisnipe junon | Ly86L | L¥BEL | LYBSL | 01
1 .1 Buiysng | e¥L6L | BYL6L | 6¥L6L | OF ! 8|Bue junowuoi4 | ove6L | 0V86L | O¥86L | 6
¥ a|burs ‘Buo) 0¥ ‘eiqed ssna.91/5 | ves61L | ¥8861 | ¥886L | 6€ ! e|bue Junow yoeg | 6E86L | 6EBEL | 6E86L | 8
4 e|Buis ‘Buoj ,0¢ ‘e1qeo ssna ,91/5 | €8861 | £8861 | £9861 | 6€ } llog-1 | 8€8861 | 8€861 | 8€86L | £
8 nuyum ‘yoq 843 | Leess | LEE6L | LEEBL | 8E ! pueqjeyeqany | 09¥61 | 66L6L | 22061 | 9
¥ e|Bue yoeyessnu) | Zeesl | Zec6l | zeest | L€ ! Ma10s/m dwep joquoopee | LESBE | 9€86L | SEBBL | S
14 Buu yiey soyoue ssru) | zegsl | L8861 | 08861 | 9€ b lonuoopee | vE86L | ££861L | Ze86L | ¥
4 dwep ejqeo 91/ | €e€B1 | £6€61 | £€€61 | SE ! Alqwesse pietys exelu) | LESBL | 0c861 | 82861 | €
¥ ejBuis ‘edeiqssruy | 8,861 | 62861 | 62861 | v€ ! uogoes JyBiy oiseq | 82861 | LZ861 | 92861 | 2
4 ajBuis ‘Buu jeymings ssnu) | 82881 | 2861 | 92861 | €€ 1 peddiys se ‘ejlpunqiybiy  eqnioiseq | szeel | vZ8slL | £z86L | Vi
1oq g ‘ejbuis ‘'eBuey Buueeq | { ve98L | vE98L | ¥BI8L | V€ b eleid pue/m uogoes eqnioiseg | Zze6l | L286L | 0Z8elL | |

0034 NOILINOS30 S1YVd -8 .Oz..Mm{ 3 201 e NOLLIHOS30 S1HVYd -’ .Oz..MmE 2 N

E3

5-82



UT-10 Utility auger

5-92

E4



UT-10 Utility auger

X «8/S X ¥ L# mesos Buiddel yjes | yz6L | 2€
X Aexesenbs z/i-1 x4/1 | 90961 | 1€
X e(Burs ‘Buoy ,op ‘elqeo ssnuj ,91/S | v886L | 0E
X e|Burs ‘Buo) ,0¢ ‘elqea ssnu) ,91/5 | €8861 | 0
¥ e|bue yoene ssruy | zeest | 62
2z Pueqjey JoyouB SSNI| | ZSZ8L | 82
¥ eveIqSSnu) | LGZ8L | L2
¥ ingsssnul | 0Sz84 | 92
X Uoq g ‘e|Burs ‘ebuey Buueeq . p/1-1 | S6981L | VSS
X seBuey sse| ‘poompirey ‘Buueeq seddoy | Le9gL | S2
X Jeddoy | evz8L | ve
1 Bumy eses1b ‘Buiysnm uoddns 1ybi4 | spzel | €2
1 yeysqnis | 2zpesl | 22
X obuey sse| Buueeg . b/1-1 | ZS88L | VIZ
1 Yoq ‘Buueeg .p/1-1 | L9661 | 12
P4 29-9%eg | ves6l | 02
} e10q,.p/}-} Aejind G| ercciB eiqnoqg | 0se6L | 64
I dweyo joquoopee | gpz8l | 81
€ pueqjreyeqny | LO86L | L}
1 1emoj ‘Junow pielys | spzel | 91
X pexoed se ‘uoued Jebne Ayan osegL | — 1 Jeddn ‘wnow pieys | vpzeL | SI
X Bumy esee.B ujsseid | zzzsL | 1S 1 uorsuelxe plelys Aelind | 0E66L | I
X «8/E X 91 - 8/€ MaIOSIeS | 5ZzZBL | 0S I Pielys Aejind | SspeBL | €1
X S/} 18ysemyooT | co961 | 6F 1 Inodsuodexs | gszgl | 21
X 1 -8/SIN | yoseL | 8¥ 4 oerd Bugunow | ivzal | 11
X €1 -2/1 007 | eeselL | LY I dweyounow | opzslL | 0L
X €1-2/L N | ZogelL | ov F4 posjunow Jojoy | 6€Z81L | 6
X Y1 -9/ w007 | gesel | Sy I oy ‘sjbue Bugunow | epzgl | 8
X 91 - 8/€ INWYO0) Joysem | 9658k | ¥ l Teo) ‘aiBue Bugunow | zpzel | £
X 02 - ¥/1 INWO0] Jaysem | peseL | e 3 lojuoopes | 8ezBlL | 9
X Wog-1 | gesslL | 2v 1 Alquesse pewys exelu) | 2ezgL | S
X dwep eiqeD . 94/5 | eeeBL | 1 X Wby uoisueix3 1 | 65Z8L | ¥
X InugiogeAs | 1eest | oy X Wby uoisuerg 01 | 2sz8t | ¥
X 8 opesb p/e-Z2x €l -2/L Hog | 8661 | 6€ X Wby uoisuer3 G | ssz8l | v
X W&/-LXEL-2/LUog | egs6L | 8E X eqnj uoisuelx3 1 | 8SzZ8L | €
X W XYL-91/LY0g | zpsel | L€ X eqnj uoisuelx3 .01 | 95zZ8L | €
X S/EX9L-8/£U08 | opsel | 9€ X eqniuoisueix3 S | ysz8L | €
X Buysng .4/1-1 | 92461 | st 1 uomesiybiyoiseg | 9ez8l | 2
X W/-1 X 02 - /L Nog | 1G88L | ¢E X peddiys se ‘ejpunq 1ybiy 3 eqriorseg | gsegL | vi
X /L X02-¥/L Hog | Lesel | €€ } uowoes eqrioiseg | SezslL | |
o..wmx NOLLJIHOS3A S1HVd o N NOILJINOS3A S1Hvd iva | 439

ES

5-92



UT-4 Utility auger

%%F‘ PNAST DESCRIPTION F,',%Fj P,'ST DESCRIPTION
1 | 18213 | Basic tube section 17A| 17074 | Belt, A33, use with 8" pulley *
1A | 18353 | Basic tube & flight bundle, as shipped 18 | 18232 | 7/8" Bearing, Hardwood
2 | 18214 Basic flight section 19 | 18233 | Flight connector
3 | 18215 §' Extension tube 20 | 18838 | T-Bolt
3 | 18216 | 10’ Extension tube 21 | 19225 | Set screw 3/8 - 16 x 3/8"
4 | 18217 5' Extension flight 22 | 19274 | Self tapping screw #14 x 5/8"
4 | 18218 10’ Extension flight 23 | 19538 | Bolt5/16 - 18 x 3/4"
5 | 18219 | Intake shield assembly 24 | 19595 | Washer locknut 5/16 - 18
6 | 18220 | Tube connector band 25 | 19980 | Locknut5/16 - 18
7 | 18221 Motor mound 26 | 19224 | Woodruffkey 1/4 x 1"
8 | 18222 | Shield for 6" pulley * --- | 18354 | Utility auger carton, as packed
8A | 17073 | Shield for 8" pulley * 27 | 17121 | Hopper with bearing & stub shaft
9 | 18223 | Feed control 28 | 17122 | Stub
10 | 18224 Feed control clamp 29 | 17314 | 7/8" rim washer
11 | 18226 Intake clamp
12 | 18225 | Tube half band
13 | 18227 | Swivel clamp
14 | 18228 | Swivel bracket
15 | 18229 Box clamp
16 | 18230 | Single groove 6" pulley *
16A | 17075 | Single groove 8" pulley * . ] _
17 | 18231 Bett, A-29, use with 6" pulley * Zvotsreer&osrg%r?ng belts, shields and pulleys, check for

E6

4-95




UT-13 Utility Auger

ILL631

F;E; p:‘gT PARTS DESCRIPTION R '}“EOF.' P :ng PARTS DESCRIPTION oo
1 117493 Basic tube section 1 20 |17502| Bushing spacer 1
1A |17395| Basic tube & flight bdl, as shipped, incl ref. 5 & 6 X 21 {18987| Tube half band 1
2 |17494| Basic flight section 1 22 |19222| Press in grease fitting 1
3 |17499]| 5' Extension tube X 23 |17488| Side panel 2
3 [17500] 10' Extension tube X 24 117489] End panel, rear 1]
3 [17501| 20" Extension tube X 25 |17490| End panel, front 1
4 117491 5 Extension flight X 26 |18541| Square key, 3/8 x 3-1/2" long 1
4 {17492 10' Extension flight X 27 |19537] Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 1/2", grade 2 X
4 118984 | 20' Extension flight X 28 |19951| Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 1-1/4", grade 2 X
5 [17495] Intake shield weldment 1 29 |18698| Bolt, 7/16 - 14 x 1-1/4", grade 5 x_ |
6 {17484 Stub shaft 1 30 {19590/ Bolt, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2", grade 5 X
7 118239| Motor mount rod 2 31 |19977] Bolt, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4", grade 5 X
8 17528 Mounting angle, rear 1 32 |18545| Bolt, 5/8 - 11 x 4-1/2", grade 8 X
9 |17529| Mounting angle, front 1 33 |19594 | Washer-locknut, 1/4 - 20 X
10 |17496 | Mount clamp 1 34 119598 Locknut, 7/16 - 14 x|
11 |18241| Mounting plate 2 35 |19600| Locknut, 5/8 - 11 X
12 18245 Shield mount angle 2 36 |19864 | Hexnut, 5/8 - 11 X
13 |17487| Pulley shield extension 1
14 |17485] Pulley shield, RH 1 17538 UT-13-21 Basic carton
15 {17486 Pulley shield, LH 1 ]
16 |17396 Pulley, 16" triple groove, 1-3/4" bore 1
17 |18518| Bearing, c/w 4 bolt flange, 1-3/4" 1

17A|17527 | Bearing less flange, 1-3/4" 1
18 |19935]| Belt, B-67 3
19 |18944] Bushing, 1-3/4" 2

6-98 E7



